to obtain the most favourable interest rates available. Any surplus funds of the Group will be
placed with licensed financial institutions to generate interest income.

   Exposure to interest rate risk

   The interest rate profile of the Group’s significant interest-bearing financial instruments, based
on carrying amounts as at the end of the reporting period were:-

 The Group  The Company
2014 2013 2014 2013

RM RM RM RM

Fixed rate instruments
Deposits with licensed banks 17,579,426 12,134,833 559,969 1,012,247

Hire purchase payables (48,076) (68,471) - -

17,531,350 12,066,362 559,969 1,012,247

 The Group
2014 2013

RM RM

Floating rate instruments
Hire purchase payables (8,551) (41,521)

Term loans (767,785) (1,193,247)

(776,336) (1,234,768)

   Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis

   The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis on the fixed rate instrument is not disclosed as this
financial instrument is measured at amortised cost.

   The following table details the sensitivity analysis on the floating rate instruments to a
reasonably possible change in the interest rate as at the end of the reporting period, with all
other variables held constant:-

  The Group
 2014 2013

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM RM

Effects on profit after taxation/equity

Increase of 100 basis points (5,823) (9,261)

Decrease of 100 basis points 5,823 9,261

100 Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year Ended 31 March 2014
Cont’d

37. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS  Cont’d

 (a) Financial Risk Management Policies  Cont’d

  (i) Market Risk  Cont’d

   (iii) Equity Price Risk

   The Group’s principal exposure to equity price risk arises mainly from changes in quoted
investment prices. The equity price risk is monitored closely and managed to an acceptable
level.

   Exposure to equity price risk

   The equity price risk profile of the Group based on carrying amount as at the end of the
reporting period was:-